Products that are compatible for
use in hydrogen on‑vehicle and
infrastructure applications, available
from your local authorized sales and
service center.
The design and operation of
hydrogen systems are the
responsibility of the user, who should

Working Pressure
and
Ordering Information
Fitting
Tube
Straight, elbow, tee, and cross
standard tube fitting
1/16 to 2 in.
2 to 50 mm
Refer to Tubing Data, MS-01-107, for
pressure rating information.
Refer to Gaugeable Tube Fittings
and Adapter Fittings, MS-01-140, for
ordering information.
Assembly-by-Torque (AbT) 1/4 to 1/2 in.
6 to 12 mm
Refer to Assembly-by-Torque (AbT)
Fittings, MS-02-466
Medium-pressure, FK series 1/4 to 1 in.
6 to 12 mm
Refer to Medium- and High-
Pressure Fittings, Tubing, Valves, and
Accessories, MS-02-472
Cone and Thread,
IPT
Medium- and high-pressure
cone and thread,
medium-pressure pipe fittings
and adapters
1/4 to 1 1/2 in.
Refer to Medium- and High-
Pressure Fittings, Tubing, Valves, and
Accessories, MS-02-472
Pipe
NPT/ISO 1/16 to 1 1/2 in.
Refer to Pipe Fittings, MS-01-147,
and Medium- and High-Pressure
Fittings, Tubing, Valves, and
Accessories, MS-02-472
Male/female SAE 3/16 to 1 in. Refer to Pipe Fittings, MS-01-147
VCO
with ethylene
propylene O-rings
only
O-ring face seal 1/8 to 1 in.
Refer to VCO O-ring Face Seal Fittings,
MS-01-28, add -EP to selected
ordering number
VCR
with 316 stainless
steel gaskets only

Tube adapter sizes:
1/4 in. and 6 mm
Ordering Information: page 32
SAE/MS straight thread
(STH)
SAE/MS straight thread
STH: 7/16-20
Ordering Information: page 32
Female 1/4 in. NPT
Tube adapter sizes:
1/4 in. 6 mm
Ordering Information: page 32
➀ Additional sizes are available. Contact your local authorized Swagelok sales and service center for details.
➁ O-ring is 90 durometer EPDM.
10     Swagelok Hydrogen-Compatible Products
Tube
OD Ordering Number
Dimensions
A D E
Dimensions, in.
1/4 SS-400-6-HV35 1.61 0.60 0.19
5/16 SS-500-6-HV35 1.69 0.64 0.25
3/8 SS-600-6-HV35 1.77 0.66 0.28
1/2 SS-810-6-HV35 2.02 0.90 0.41
5/8 SS-1010-6-HV35 2.05 0.96 0.50
Dimensions, mm
6 SS-6M0-6-HV35 41.0 15.3 4.8
8 SS-8M0-6-HV35 43.2 16.2 6.4
10 SS-10M0-6-HV35 46.2 17.2 7.9
12 SS-12M0-6-HV35 51.2 22.8 9.5
14 SS-14M0-6-HV35
52.0 24.4
11.1
15 SS-15M0-6-HV35 11.9
16 SS-16M0-6-HV35 12.7
Straight Tube Fittings
Unions
D D
A
E
Ordering Numbers and Dimensions for Fittings With EC-79 Certification for Systems
Above 30 bar (435 psig)  and Up to 350 bar (5 076 psig) — H35 Pressure Class
NPT
D
A
E
F flat
Tube
OD
NPT
Size Ordering Number
Dimensions
A D   E➀ F
Dimensions, in.
1/4
1/4
SS-400-1-4-HV35 1.49 0.60 0.19  9/16
5/16 SS-500-1-4-HV35 1.52 0.64 0.25 9/16
3/8 SS-600-1-4-HV35 1.57 0.66 0.28 5/8
1/2 SS-810-1-4-HV35 1.71 0.90 0.28 13/16
5/8 SS-1010-1-4-HV35 1.74  0.96 0.28 15/16
Dimensions, mm
6
1/4
SS-6M0-1-4-HV35 37.9 15.3 4.8 14
8 SS-8M0-1-4-HV35 38.7 16.2 6.4 15
10 SS-10M0-1-4-HV35 40.9  17.2 7.1 18
12 SS-12M0-1-4-HV35 43.4 22.8 7.1 22
14 SS-14M0-1-4-HV35 44.1 24.4 7.1  24
➀	� The E dimension is the minimum nominal opening. These fittings may have a larger
opening at the pipe/straight thread end.
Male Connectors
 Additional sizes are available. Contact your local authorized Swagelok sales and service center for details.